
 

Date	 	 Opponent	 TV		  Time
		  The Spotlight to Shine A Light On Mental Health Presented by CareSource
Sunday, Oct. 20	 Xavier (Exh.)	 Bally Sports Ohio	 5 p.m. ET
Saturday, Oct. 26	 Ashland (Exh.) 	 None		  6 p.m. ET

Monday, Nov. 4	 Saint Francis	 ESPN+		 7 p.m. ET
Saturday, Nov. 9	 Northwestern	 WHIO-TV	 7:30 p.m. ET
Wednesday, Nov. 13	 Ball State	 Spectrum News 1	 7 p.m. ET
Saturday, Nov. 16	 Capital	 ESPN+			 7 p.m. ET
Wednesday, Nov. 20	 New Mexico State	 Spectrum News 1	 7 p.m. ET
		  Maui Invitational (Lahaina Civic Center)
Monday, Nov. 25	 North Carolina	 ESPN2		 11:30 p.m. ET
Tuesday, Nov. 26	 Auburn/Iowa State	 ESPN		  TBA
Wednesday, Nov. 27	 TBD	 ESPN		  TBA
Maui Inv. Field:  Auburn, Colorado, Dayton, Iowa State, Memphis, Michigan State, North Carolina, UConn
Tuesday, Dec. 3	 Western Michigan	 Spectrum News 1	 7 p.m. ET
Saturday, Dec. 7	 Lehigh 	 WHIO-TV	 2 p.m. ET
Saturday, Dec. 14	 Marquette	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m. ET
Tuesday, Dec. 17	 UNLV	 Peacock	 7 p.m. ET
		  Hoops Classic Presented by CareSource (Heritage Bank Center)
Friday, Dec. 20	 Cincinnati	 ESPNU		 8:30 p.m. ET
Tuesday, Dec. 31	 La Salle* 	 Fan Duel Sports Network	 2 p.m. ET
Saturday, Jan. 4	 George Washington*	 USA Network	 12 Noon ET
Wednesday, Jan. 8	 UMass*	 Peacock	 7 p.m. ET
Wednesday, Jan. 15	 George Mason* 	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m. ET
Saturday, Jan. 18	 Loyola* 	 CBS Sports Network	 4 p.m ET
Tuesday, Jan. 21	 Duquesne*	 ESPN+		  7 p.m. ET
Friday, Jan. 24	 Saint Joseph’s* 	 ESPN2		 7:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Jan. 28	 St. Bonaventure*	 YES Network 	 8 p.m. ET
Friday, Jan. 31		 Saint Louis*	 ESPN2		 7 p.m. ET
Tuesday, Feb. 4	 Davidson* 	 Spectrum News 1	 7 P.M. ET
Friday, Feb. 7		 VCU* 	 ESPN2		 7 P.M. ET
Wednesday, Feb. 12	 Fordham*	 ESPN+		  7 p.m. ET
Saturday, Feb. 15	 Duquesne* 	 USA Network	 2:30 p.m. ET
Friday, Feb. 21		 Loyola*	 ESPN2		 7 p.m. ET
Wednesday, Feb. 26	 Rhode Island*	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m. ET
Saturday, March 1	 Richmond* 	 CBS Sports Network	 2 p.m. ET
Tuesday, March 4	 Saint Louis* 	 Spectrum News 1	 7 P.M. ET
Friday, March 7	 VCU*	 ESPN2		 7 p.m. ETFriday, March 7	 VCU*	 ESPN2		 7 p.m. ET

Wed-Sun., March 12-16	 Atlantic 10 Championship	 TBA		  Washington, D.C.Wed-Sun., March 12-16	 Atlantic 10 Championship	 TBA		  Washington, D.C.

*Atlantic 10 Conference games.  

All Atlantic 10 Championship games played at Capital One Arena in Washington, D.C. 

All home games in bold.  

All times Eastern Time and subject to change.  Please visit DaytonFlyers.com for the latest information.

2024-25 Men’s Basketball Schedule


